501965273 06/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Young Design, Inc. | 06/01/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Proxim Wireless Corporation | |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1561 Buckeye Drive | |
| City: | Milpitas | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95035-7431 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6957047 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (303)571-4321

 Phone:
 303-571-4000

Email: ssteele@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend and Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Two Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: Eighth Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 90387-781186 |
|-------------------------|-------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen F. Jewett |

Total Attachments: 1

source=026153-014300US Assignment - signed (6 1 12)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0051 OP \$40.00 6957047

Attorney Docket No. 026153-014300US

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made by Young Design, Inc. having a business address of

1561 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035-7431 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") to Proxim Wireless

Corporation, having a business address of 1561 Buckeye Drive, Milpitas, CA 95035-7431

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of United States Patent No.

6,957,047 (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, and ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire, the

Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers all right, title and interest in the

Patent to ASSIGNEE for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or

extensions thereof, and any foreign patents or patent applications corresponding thereto.

This Assignment shall include, without limitations, all claims for damages by

reason of any past infringement of the Patent and the right to sue for and recover damages for any

past, present or future infringement of the Patent, the Patent to be held and enjoyed by

ASSIGNEE or its designee(s) as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the

ASSIGNOR had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be

executed as of the date below written.

ASSIGNOR:

Young Design, Inc

63116301 v1

PATENT REEL: 028426 FRAME: 0052